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RESPONSE NUMBERS

Middle School
S e T e
7th 344
gth 303
Ungraded/other grade 1
Blank 7
Total 655



Demographics Belmont - YRBS 2021

Race Gender lIdentity

White Middle School Middle School 50%
High School 70% Male
High School 47%
Asian 25%
19%
| 45%
0 Female
Multiracial l 20/2 49%
o)
Black/African American I 45) 3%
3% Gender Queer/NB
2%
Native Hawaiian/other | 1%
Pacific Islander 0.2% B N=655 2o B N=645
0
American Indian/Alaska I 1% W N=1037 IDK 19, W N=1050
(o]

Native 0.1%




Middlesex League

Communities who
took 2021 YRBS

* Arlington

* Belmont

e Burlington
* Melrose

* Reading

e Stoneham
* Wakefield
* Wilmington
* Winchester
* Woburn

* Watertown



SUBSTANCE
USE




ELECTRONIC VAPOR USE by grade

c00, Lifetime use

12th, 45%

11th, 38%

0
10th, 26% 5%

20%
9th, 16%

9%
6%

7a

8th, 6%
3%

7th, 2% e— —e 1%

0%

2019 2021

50%

0%

Past 30 day use

12th, 32%
11th, 22%
10th, 12%
9th, 11%

9%

5%

8th, 2% 3%

7th, 1% ® 1%

2019 2021



ALCOHOL USE by grade

Lifetime use
100%

12th, 71%
11th, 61% \ 60%
10th, 53%
\ 45%
9th’ 35% \ -
24%
8th, 14% 16%
7th, 10% &—
—® 7%

0%

2019 2021

000 Past 30 day use
(o]
12th’ 42% \
32%
11th, 27%
9th, 11% e— o
’ —e 7:)%)
0% | 7th/8th, 2% ° 2%
2019 2021




MARIJUANA USE by grade

Lifetime use

60%
12th, 51%
11th, 34%
32%
21%
1Oth' 19% \ |
9th’ 11% \ -
5%
9 2%
0% ih 6%« = 1%

2019 2021

o0l Past 30 day use
(o)
12th, 29%
11th, 20%
13%
10th, 9% @— )
9th, 6% e— gg‘;
— (o}
0% 7th/8th, 1% . 8%
2019 2021



STUDENT PERCEPTION OF RISK AND HARM

Vaping Use Alcohol Use Marijuana Use

2019 2021 Dif. 2019 2021 Dif. 2019 2021 Dif.

7th Grade -- 95% -- 83% 81% 78% 88% A
8th Grade -- 89% -- 88% 84% \ 4 72% 75% A
9th Grade 78% 85% A 81% 83% 65% 60% \
10th Grade  74% 88% A 79% 80% 53% 56% A
11th Grade 71% 83% A 80% 80% 38% 47% A
12th Grade 71% 82% A 81% 81% 32% 44% A
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Middle School: MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES

Consider Suicide Made a Suicide Plan

18% 9%

4

N=114

'




High School: MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES

Self-harm Consider Suicide
12% g
Depression
(N=1,050) (N=1,044)
Overwhelming Stress Made a Suicide Plan
31% 9%

(N=1,047) '

(N=1,052) (N=1,052)



MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES by Gender Identity (CMS)

Consider Suicide Made a Suicide Plan
Female (N=288) [l 23% Female (N=288) [} 9%
Male (N=320) [} 9% Male (N=320) [} 5%

center e I 65 cender CS I 53
(N=17) 65% (N=17) 53%




MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES by Race (CMS)

Consider Suicide Made a Suicide Plan
Asian (N=160) I 19% Asian (N=163) M 9%
Black (N=23) I 9% Black (N=23) W 4%
Multiracial (N=54) I 30% Multiracial (N=54) Il 11%
Latinx (N=51) IH 16% Latinx (N=51) W 4%

NH White (N=331) I 17% NH White (N=331) M 9%




Ranking of Stressors:

Middle School

School demands/expectation (assignments, homework, etc.)
1 33%

Busy schedule (school, activities, sports, etc.)
22%

3 Family demands/expectations (academics, grades, etc.)
15%

Worrying about the future (college, career, etc.)
4 12%

Other family/personal issues
5 8%



COVID-19 PANDEMIC EFFECTS

QQ: During the pandemic, have you experienced any of the following?

Middle School

Feelings of fear, anger, sadness, worry, numbness, or frustration
55%

Changes in appetite, energy, desires, and interests
40%

Difficulty concentrating and making decisions
38%

Difficulty sleeping or nightmares
30%

| have not experienced any of these things
29%

CIRORCIRCIRE



COPING STRATEGY

Do you have a healthy activities/behavior to help relieve stress?

Yes, 80%

N=648




BULLYING
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EXPERIENCE BULLYING by Grade

Bullied on school property Electronic bullied
2019 2021 Dif.  { Mx 2021 2019 2021 Dif. | Mx 2021
7th Grade  14% 20% A 23% 29% 13% v o 19%
8th Grade  16% 22% A 25% 25% 15% v o 19%
oth Grade  14% 4% v 6% 9% 14% A | 13%
10th Grade 9% 4% v 5% 9% 9% L 10%
11th Grade ~ 11% 3% v 6% 10% 9% i 10%
12th Grade  10% 3% v 4% 6% 5% 8%




EXPERIENCE BULLYING by Gender Identity

Bullied on school property Electronic bullied
Female (n=290) I 24% Female (n=290) M 15%
Male (n=320) I 15% Male (n=322) Il 11%

Gender Queer (n=17) GGG 53% Gender Queer (n=17) IIIG@G@G 21%




EXPERIENCE BULLYING by Race

Bullied on school property Electronic bullied
Asian (N=161) e 19% Asian (N=163) = 10%
Black (N=24) m— 9% Black (N=24) m——— 9%
Multiracial (N=54) m——m 19% Multiracial (N=54) = 11%
Latinx (N=51) = 20% Latinx (N=51) = 14%

NH White (N=331) e 23% NH White (N=331) mmm 15%




@ Substance Use—Mental Health
@ Miental Health — Non-school Screen Time

CROSS
ANALYSIS
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Lifetime substance use among students who experience

overwhelming stress:

Percentage of students using e

substances ! Of those HS students who experience \

overwhelming stress...

20% Vape
53% consume alcohol

21% use marijuana

Those who don’t experience overwhelming
stress are less likely to use substances.

Vaping Alcohol Marijuana N o o o o e e e e imim e -

.-

B Experience overwhelming stress (N=300-320)

B Not experience overwhelming stress (N=700-720)

[No data for Middle School]



Students who experience depression compared to non-school screen time

hours spent:

Percentage of students who experience depression

.................................................

i Of those HS students who spend 5
. hours or more a day on non-school

. related screen time, 55% are
. depressed
16% 18%
8%
0% 1% 3%
—
None (n=5) < 1 hour/day 1 hour/day 2 hours/day 3 hours/day 4 hours/day 5 hours/day
(n=16) (n=42) (n=120) (n=219) (n=192) (n=417)

Non-school screen time

[No data for Middle School]



Students who experience depression compared to hours of sleep:

Percentage of students who experience depression

\

; Of those HS students who sleep 4

i hours or less a day, 61% experience
depression

.................................................

37%

33%
22%

17% 19%

<=4 hours (n=33) 5 hours (n=100) 6 hours (n=207) 7 hours (n=347) 8 hours (n=206) 9 hours (n=54) >=10 hours (n=6)

Hours of Sleep
[No data for Middle School]



Students who consider suicide among those who experience electronic bullying:

Percentage of students who consider suicide

" Of those MS students who
experience electronic
.-~ bullying, 40% have
40% .- -~ _considered suicide ;

.....................................

" Of those HS students who

experience electronic
.- bullying, 26% have
_2.—~_considered suicide

|
i
i

P —

TR e

N

26%

Yes (n=99) Yes (n=87) No (n=550)

Experience Electronic Bullying




Students who consider suicide among those who experience

overwhelming stress:

Percentage of students who consider suicide

Of those HS students who
experience overwhelming stress,
26% have considered suicide i

[ ——

6%
- ]

Yes (n=322) No (n=721)

Experience Overwhelming Stress
[No data for Middle School]
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Please contact us!

Lisa Gibalerio, MPH, Program Coordinator for Belmont Wellness Coalition through Wayside
Youth & Family Support Network at Lisa Gibalerio@WaysideYouth.org

Anne Wang, Grant Evaluator at AWang@EDC.org

Sophia Suarez-Friedman, LCSW, Prevention Specialist for Belmont Wellness Coalition
through Wayside Youth & Family Support Network at Sophia Suarez-
Friedman@WaysideYouth.org

Visit our website to learn more about the Belmont Wellness Coalition and our work:
http://belmontwellness.org/
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